CH \$40.00 87835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649517 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ENTITY CONVERSION

 SEQUENCE:
 2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSPR LLC		08/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSPR, Inc.	
Street Address:	645 Shore Acres Drive	
City:	Mamaroneck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10543	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87835675	INSPR-D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129833115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126926287

Email: MRGraif@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Michael R. Graif
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky & Po

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052944-401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Graif
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Graif/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=INSPR LLC - Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=INSPR LLC - Delaware Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0170

900619352

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

INSPR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Company*"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into **INSPR, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "*Conversion*"):

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is INSPR, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 9, 2018.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is INSPR, Inc.
- 4. The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

182556961 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0171 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of August ___, 2018.

INSPR, LLC

Chartel Waterbury
Chantel Waterbury

Authorized Person

182556961 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0172